NORRIS FURNITURE COMPANY, i IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
A CORPORATION

Plaintiff 14 BEALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
vS. i AT LAW
CHARLES SPANN d/b/a 57 ,4
SPANN FURNITURE COMPANY CASE NO.
Defendant 1
DECREE
. Lh
The Pla iff in this cause on the /Q? day of

LI 2N
éi:;éééﬁ{i:’ , 1969, duly filed herein, his application to

éand Nunc Pro Tunc the Judgment recovered by him against

Charles Spann, d/b/a Spann Furniture Company on the 27th day
cf February, 156% and the application to amend said Judgment
Nunc Pro Tunc now coming on to be heard, the Court is of the
opinion that there was a scriveners error in the entering of
the Judgment and the Court is therefore of the opinion that
the application to amend said Judgment Nunc Pro Tunc should be
granted. It is therefore,
CONSIDERED, ORDERED and ADJUDGLED:

-
[
- .

That the Judgment rendered in this cause for $4,260.00

0

on February 27, 1969 in favor of the Plaintiff, Norris Furniture
Company, a Corporation, and against the Defendanit, Charles Spann,
d/b/a Spann Purniture Company, be and the said Judgment is hereby
amended Nunc Pro Tunc as follcws:
1.
A Judgment in favor of the Plaintiff and against the
Defendant for $4,424.00 principal, $436.00 interest and $700.0C

attorney's fees, making a total sum of $5,560.00, plus Court costs.

That the Plaintiff pay the costs of this proceeding to
be taxed by the Clerk by which let execution issue.

Dated this L;Z{"ﬁi day of May, 196°. .

e Oboncn WAG A foie s
Circuit Judgejof Baldwin County,
Alabamz.




¥

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT . a Moore Printing-Go. - Bay Minette, Ak,

' STATE OF ALABAMA © . Gircuit Court, Baldwin County
‘Baldwin Ceunty E No/ré/xé/




~ STATE OF ALABAMA
: " Baldwin County

CIRCUIT COURT

R

@mﬁorxiéuﬁurnitunauﬁmmpamy ......

..........................................................................

Plamtlffs

VS,

..Gharles..Spann,..d/b/a. Spann
Furniture COmpf_inY - Defendants

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

| H

el _ . 5 T ;
L‘JI&TERS, BRANTLEY & NESR:{T

LR P P T T P P P P PP PP T PP PN FY P

Defendant's Attorney

Defendant lives at

Robertsdale, Alabama

.............................................

L L R R L TR T e P T T R

LR R R R L ]

I L L L R R LI E T TP R TS YR P AT}

.............................................

...............................................

..............................................

IR R R R e ey R R T PR R TP Y

I P T T T F TP TR

.............................................

R R e T T T PR T P Y

...............................................

R R T Y PN TR T Y Y Y

.............................................

LEE T Ry PP F R F P TR T S PP ERY £ PP

...........................................

..........................

....................

drtesusiasansanisatsnasanes

--------------------------

---------------------------

..........................

--------------------------

--------------------------

..........................

..........................

L T TP T PR PR T

..........................




NORRIE PUENITURE”CGMPANY, i IN THE CIRCUIT CCURT OF
A CORPORATION

Plaintifrf 1] BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
V5. _ : ' 3 AT LAW
CHARLES. SPANN 4d/b/2 _ .
- SPANK PURNITURE COMPANY : ' CASE NO.
C 3 _
Defendant

Py
‘The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of FOUR
 PHOUSAND POUR HUNDRED TWENTY FOUR AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($4,424.00)
balance due after all proper credits given on a promissory note
'”made by the Defendant on the 20th day of November, 19568, and pay~
‘able in Thirty (30) days. The Plaintiff claims that the Defend-
ant defa&lt&d in the payments and under the provisions of the
note.sueﬁ Ong the whole balance became due and payable. The
Plaintiff furth&r avers that the Defendant agrged in the prom-
lssory note to pay all expenses including reascnable attorney‘'s
fees incurred in cellecting same.and the Plaintiff claims a2
_J“easonable at;onnagmsw€ee~1nmth@wawount~er $700.08.. The Plain-
*1ff avers +that the Eafandant WEIVeQ all ILGAT UL S tde— .

.under the laws of the State of Alabama as to personal preperty. -

'wILmERs, gaaxfzgv & Nﬁfgz

At%gzﬁey for Pla;n%lff

=
[l
23

W




SUMMONS AND - COMPLAINT A Moore Printing Co. - Bay Minette, Ala.

- STATE OF ALABAMA ) -  Ciresit Court, Baldwin County
_Baldw_in County i Noﬁ//f;—//';/
fo ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

- g : S arl 1, 1 - T -:.:_- . .
You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon ... SH80<8S_Spann, d/b/a Spann Furniture -

to appearand -plead;-answer-or-demur,-within thirty days-from the -service hereof, to. the complaint ...

filed in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against........oocoovceeeeremnences

LEharles.Spann,.ddblas Spann. Rurniture. Coampaniy o me... Defendant........

; by ~Norris Furniture Company, a Corporation : : .

Witness my hand __this._ ..... é\ ......... day ofeueee. DA Lo oy 19..5%

L(QL@‘ Eerk

g

>

%Wf R,




Defendant lives at

- STATE OF ALABAMA

Baldwin Co‘mtyr._ S -.-'Robcr"tsdale, Alabama

.......................................................................

CI_RCUIT COURT . .' Recewedln féﬁ

= oo %%§?§§ """""""" {90

i I ....................................... o Sheriff

............................................................................

Plaintiffs |
va.

Lharleg Spann, d/b/a Spann - |

CLERK

 WILTERS, BRANTLEY & NESBIT

T R L I L L R T e R T P T T P T T e TS TR T TP Y]

Defendant’s Attorney

o/ J o /




ORIGINAL

RRIS FURNITURE COMPANY, i IN THE CIRCUIT COURT CF
A CORPORAT;OV
Plaintiff { BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

VS- AT LAY

CHARLES SPANN &/b/a . -
SPANN FURNITURE COMBANY CASE NO.££;52£ﬁ¥

Defendant

ot

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum cof FOUR

THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY FCUR AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($4,424.00)

ant+ defaulted in the payments and under the provisions of the

+iFf avers that +he Defendant waived all right of exemptions

WILT ?S, RAI" LEY & NESBIT

(=2 7~&7




NORRIS FURNITURE COMPANY, £ IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
A Corporation

Blalintifr : g BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
VS. AT LAW
CHARLES SPANN &/b/a | i .
SPANN FURNITURE COMPANY CASE WO gig 594%
Defendant ]

MOTION TO AMEND JUDGMENT NUNC PRC TUNC
“pg THE HONORABLE TELFAIR J. MASHBURN, JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT:

Your Petitioner respectfully represents and shows unto veur
Honor as follows:

That on, to-wit: the 27th day of February, 1969, a judgment
was'r&mdar&ﬁ by this Honorable Court in favor of Plaintiff, in a
cause therein then pending in which the Sorpls Furniture Company,

& Corporation was Plaintiff and Charles S3panzn, d/b/a Spann Furni-
ture Company was thersin designated as Defendant, fd£'$£;265.§3
besides the further sum of $31.50 Court costs.

Your Petitioner furth@r avers that the sult between the par—
.ﬁiﬁﬁ in sald cause was filed on the 9th day of Jenuary, 1969, and.
claim was therein made for $4,424.00 principal, $438.00 interest,
and $700.00 attorney’s fee, making the toital sum amount of $S,566.GG,.
plus the aforesaid Court cosits; that proof was offered to the Court,
when §mdgﬁ@ﬁt was secured, in the aforestated sum éf Eégaﬁﬁqﬁé as
evidenced by certain promissory nctes asxecuted by the Defendant:

That through scriveners srror, judgment was entersd by the Plaintiff
fgr_on&y ﬂ&,éﬁeaﬁs, whereas, the proof showed otherwise.

Wherefore, the zremises gonsidered, your ?etition@z.§rays that
nsﬁid@ of'&his application to amend nunc pro tgnc the j&&gmﬁﬁt here—
tofore secured In this cause be given to the Defendant by serving
a-copy-of -thls appiication or petition upon him in the mode and manner
provided by law and particularly the S%atu%@a of the Stete of Alabamas
and for such oﬁh@xg further or dlifferent relief as the evidence in

this cause may justify and as to vour Honor may seem meet and propers
ard as in duty bound, your Pebtitionmer will ever pray.

Wherefore, the sald Plaintiff prays that this Honorable Court




will make and enter an order and judgment amﬁnélng the judgment of

February 27, 1969 as har@lnabove prayed for.

WILTERS, BRANTLEY & NESBIT

C*wmg?“ KV L
<A i C iy
BY: / 4{4 / = _(f/;u/&?:?'/«/&/”

APR 4 1988

LICE J. BUCK 55




NORRIS FURNITURE COMPANY, i IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
A Corporation _

Plaintiff i BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
VS« ) ] V_ .
i AT LAW
CHARLES SPANN, &/b/a _ - ,
SPANN FURNITURE COMPANY o W7,
. CASE NO. Al f/
Defendant

ROTDICE. TO ﬁEFENE&NT OF APPLICATION TO AMEND
- SUDGMENT NUNC PRO TUNRC

Oy CHARLES SPANKN
Pleas: take notlce ¢

ation has this day been f£i

on the /%L day of ﬁ%§§m§

aftar as counsel can be heard

Atta- y fcr Pl&inﬁlff '

ALIGE J. DK &6w




NORRIS FURNITURE COMPANY, i IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
A Corporation

Plaintiff ; BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
VS. AT LAW

CHARLES SPANN d/b/a §

= = p -
SPANN FURNITURE COMPANY CASE NO./V" é?%zf

Defendant [

MOTION TC AMEND JUDGMENT NUNC PRC TUNC
TO THE HONORABLE TELFAIR 'J. MASHBURN, JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT:

Your Petitioner respectfully represents and shows unto your
Honor as follows:

That on, to-wit: the 27th day of February, 1969, a judgment
was rendered by this Honcrable Court in favor of Plaintiff, in a
cause therein then pending in which the Norris Purniture Company,

a Corporation was Plaintiff and Charles Spann, d/b/a Spann Furni-
ture Company was therein designated as Defendant, for $4,260.00
besides the further sum of $31.50 Court costs.

Your Petitioner further avers that the suit between the par-
ties in sald cause was filed on the 9th day of January, 1962, and
claim was therein made for $4,424.00 principal, $436.00 interest,
and $700.00 attorney's fee, making the total sum amount of $5,560.00,
plus the aforesald Court costs; that proof was offered to the Court,
when judgment was secured, in the aforestated sum of $4,260.00 as
evidenced by certain promissory notes executed by the Defendant:

That through scriveners error, judgment was entered by the Plaintiff
for only $4,260.00, whereas, the proof showed otherwise.

Wherefore, the premises considered, your Petitioner prays that
notice of this application to amend nunc prc tunc the judgment here-
tofore secured in this cause be given to the Defendant by serving
a copy ©of this application or petition upon him in the mode and manner
provided by law and particularly the Statutes of the State of Alabama;
and for such other, further or different relief as the evidence in

this cause may justify and as to your Honor may seem meet and proper;
and as in duty bound, your Petitioner will ever pray.

Wherefore, the said Plaintiff prays that this Honorable Court




will make and enter an order and judgment amending the judgment of

February 27, 1969 as hereinabove prayed for.

™

WILTERS, BRANTLEY & NESBIT
v / Erad T /’/
Wy

APR 40 1989

CLERK
REGISTER

oo DO a2




STATE OF ALABAMA

BALDWIN COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT IN CCOMPLIANCE WITH TITLEZ 7, SECTION 201

Before me, Alice J. Duck, Clerk of the Circuit Court of
Baldwin County, personally appeared, Phyllis S. Nesbit, attorney
for the Norris Furniture Company, a Corporation, who being duly
sworn, deposes and says:

That in her belief, Charles Spann, d/b/a Spann Furniture
Company 1s é residéncé of Robertsdale, Baldwin Cecunty, Alazbama
and that Charles Spann is over the age of twenty-one years and
that he conceals himself so that process of service cannot be
served upon him and further it 1s the belief of the said affiant
that Charles Spann is employed in Pensacola, Florida at Bargain

//'"-\1 -
Annex, the address of which is 5504 Pensacola Blvd., Pensacola,

Florida. K,’ /;//1

Phyl%ﬁs S. Nesbit, Attorney for
Norzis Furniture Company, a Corpcration

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 1/, day of éﬁé:i .,
1869.
;o A :
Zé&@éaagﬁm.;sz¢454%

Alice J. Duck, CIerk of %he Circuit
Court, Baldwin County, Alabama.

CLERK
REGISTER

o O3 mes28




NORRIS FURNITURE COMPANY,
A Corporation

Plaintiff
Vs.

CHARLES SPANN, d/b/=a
SPANN FURNITURE COMPANY

Defendant

THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

AT LAW

CASE No.éﬂw}:ﬂ “~

NOTICETO DEFENDANT OF APPLICATION TC AMEND

JUDGMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

T0O: CHARLES SPANN

Pleass take notice that in the above styled cause an applic-

ation has this day been filed, a copy of which is heretc attached,

to amend nunc pro tunc the judgment obtained in said cause on the

27th gay of February, 1969 and that sald application will be heard

on the Zfégrday of B b, 1969 at G53¥AM. or as soon there-
;J 4

after as counsel can be heard.

b

RA@TLEY & NESBIT

Fttorney Tor Plaintiff
/2

63 PALE 82@

J. BUIK Recisrer




TO THE ORDER OF Corporation

At -
-=Four Thous:

VALUE RECEIVED

Each maker of this note hereby expressly waives all rights to claim exemption of personal property allowed by the Constitution a
ather State, and agrees to pay all costs of collecting this note, including a reasonable attorney’s fee for all services rendered in any waj
any maker, or in collecting or attempting to collect, or in securing or attempting to secure this debt, if this note is not paid at matu
non-payment and protest of this note is hereby waived by each maker. . .

It is expressly understood and agreed that if this note or any part of it is not paid when due, all other obligations owing by the
this note to the payee herein, whether evidenced by notes or not, shall become due and payable at once. 3

And for and in consideration of the sum of onc dollar to me in hand paid, and as security for the payment of this note, I he
owner of this note, in case of bankruptey, to claim full exemptions under the bankruptey laws, and I further covenant that after claiming
not disclaim the same to the trustee in bankruptcy or any other person or authority. And should I fail or refuse to make claims to st
appoint the owner of this rcte my true and lawful attorney in fact for me znd in my name, place and stead to make claim for the fu
exemption under said laws, and this shall be his authority for making such claim in my bebalf. And for the further consideration of o
paid, and for the purpose of securing the payient of this note, 1 herchy trantier, assign and set cver to the owner of this note. so muc
as will pay this note in full, principal, interest, attorney’s fee and costs, =nd I hereby direct the trustee in bankruptcy to deliver to th
sufficient amount of property or money claimed or set apart as exempt, to pay off the amount of this indebtedness, and this shall b
The powers herein given are coupled with an interest and are irrevocable.

Given urder the hand and seal of each party.

(i nesr i)
Payable at 2U1lNncy, 1110

Attest V/‘i%"‘ ) 2o S L /Mﬂ"’{;%

12




Each endorser of this note hereby waives demand,
notice of non-payment and protest of this note, and waiv-
es all rights of exemption as to personalty and adopts the
contract of the maker on the face of this note expressed
as if fully written, herein.. .

(Férsonal rndorsement)

arnrl

i

Press Print—Centreville, Ala. ¥ /




MOORE PRINTING COMPANY
COMMERCIAL PRINTING
Office Supplies———Legal Forms
TELEPHONE 937-7171 P. 0. BOX 36
Bay Minette, Alabama

N(rywiddd L/ 3
P g oY

RO X EX AN
: 7Z// [//{“ //’{;/Qﬁ_/

é/__f o oy T ()) i3




ALICE J. DUCK, Circult Clerk

BEALDWIN COUN'TY

BAY MINETTE, ALA.
36507

,gz

No.i 121108
MAIL

CERTIFIED MAIL
For Delivery Only

To Person To Whom Addressed
Return Receipt Requested

i

C E R T' (| E ) P[ll }ﬁﬁghver to Aﬂjre;ee: DHEY . ,

QREW <*10°
feo i - h [j'N“Fi'.t';_J
% B f > bt
e X
P = |
Vil ig
G e
! _.10° | ANDREW 10"31
_ gy | JBCHSON,
& S . et 7 1
0
- =
<8
~ ~ -._\@ g’
My SR W
& >
g ’J,(\\\, O QS(S,"K‘
& % /
Mr. Charles Spahyffi,.~ /
c/o Bargain Aphew / )/ E
5504 Pensacol@/Blvd.” o
Pensacola, Florida /*
Q@?

ENDREW--10°

ANDREW--10%|

FRANKLIN D.ROOSEVELT =

JACKSON

ANDREW







